The executive orders, 
which were designed to be implemented, began 
to impact on our departments of government and 
the livelihoods of countless individuals and their 
families, turning their lives upside down. 
  The impact of this administration signing over 
one hundred and fifty-two (152) executive orders, 
which froze federal funds (taxpayer money), 
caused the elimination of federal workers and 

The Main Ingredients
  Greetings and I pray all is well. Happy summer 
season, enjoy and safe travels, and welcome home 
to our snow bunnies.